ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation & Infrastructure at pw.ordinance@denvergov.org by 12:00pm NOON on Monday. Contact Jason with questions.

Please mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or		Request	Date of Request:	3/9/2020
1. Type of Request:			_	•		
Contract/Grant Agi	reement	rnmental	Agreement (IGA)	Rezoning	/Text Amendment	
☐ Dedication/Vacation	n ☐ Appropria	tion/Sup	plemental	DRMC C	hange	
	coves, amends, dedicates, execution, contract amend					equest: grant
	m CDOT to improve trans Contract #202053764	sit speed,	reliability, and safet	y for users alo	ng Federal Boulevard in the	he City and
3. Requesting Agency:	Department of Transpor	tation &	Infrastructure			
4. Contact Person:						
Contact person with known ordinance/resolution	owledge of proposed		Contact pers	on to present it	em at Mayor-Council and	1
Name: James Colbert			Name:	Jason Gallard	0	
Email: james.colbert@	denvergov.org		Email: jaso	n.gallardo@de	nvergov.org	
6. City Attorney assig7. City Council District	neetions, and other infrastrated to this request (if ap et: 1, 2, 3 and 7 fill out and submit acco	plicable) mpanyin	: Brian Martin		t **	
Type of Contract: (e.g.)	Professional Services > \$				ase of Real Property): (Grant
Vendor/Contractor Nar	ne: CDOT					
Contract control number	er: 202053764					
Location: Federal Boulo	evard: Floyd to 54th Aver	nue				
Is this a new contract?	⊠ Yes □ No Is thi	s an Amo	endment? Yes	□ No If ye	es, how many?	
	To be d	completed	l by Mayor's Legisla	tive Team:		
Resolution/Bill Number:		1		Date Entered:		

Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): 10 years from execution

Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total): \$3,623,626.00

Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0277

	Curre	nt Contract Amount	Additional Fun	ds T	Total Contract Amount	
		(A)	(B)		(A+B)	
		\$3,623,626.00				
	_	~ -				
		rent Contract Term	Added Time		New Ending Date	
	10 ye	ears from execution				
City and appropriate of the control	County of Den copriate for the connections, and s contractor sel	ver. The improvements necorridor and location: bus other infrastructure elemeted by competitive pro-	hay include one or more of stop access and amenities	of the following elements, signal and intersec	ers along Federal Boulevard in ents to achieve this goal, if feasi tion improvements, pedestrian	
ource o	of funds:					
F <u>und</u> 8820 1050 Pending	Cost Center C5011000 C5011000 C5011000	WD Capital Program PS006-Denver Moves	GR00001400	eCivis number #CCD0599 Pending	Amount \$3,000,000.00 CDOT \$ 423,626.00 City Match \$ 200,000.00 RTD Match	
LEVA	TE DENVER I	BOND:				
s this co	ontract subject	to: W/MBE I	OBE SBE XO1	01 ☐ ACDBE ⊠ I	N/A	
VBE/M	BE/DBE comn	nitments (construction, c	lesign, Airport concessio	on contracts): N/A. G	Frant Agreement.	
Vho are	e the subcontra	ctors to this contract? I	N/A. Grant Agreement			

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered: _____